AXEL DEMOLITION AND CLEAN-UP, LLC

SCHDEULE OF VARIOUS INTERIOR DEMOLITION FEES

AS OF JANUARY 8, 2026

TASK:

CABINETS - BASE

CABINETS - WALL

COUNTERTOPS

COUNTERTOPS - GRANITE / STONE

FIXTURES (MIRRORS, SHOWER DOORS, ETC.)
LARGE MIRRORS

SMALL APPLIANCES

LARGE APPLIANCES

LARGE APPLIANCES - RELOCATION TO ANOTHER LEVEL
CASINGS / BASEBOARDS / CHAIR RAILS / CROWN
WINDOW TREATMENTS

DOORS / DOOR JAMBS

LIGHT FIXTURES

DRYWALL WALLS / CEILINGS

PLASTERBOARD WALLS / CEILINGS

METAL MESH CORNERS AND EDGES
LATH-AND-PLASTER WALLS
LATH-AND-PLASTER CEILINGS

WOOD DECKS

EXTERIOR DECKS - OTHER THAN WOOD
UPPER LEVEL DECKS

9' CEILINGS

10" CEILINGS

CATHEDRAL CEILINGS

WOOD PANELING WALLS / FURRING STRIPS
CERAMIC BACKSPLASHES

CONCRETE BACKERBOARD

FIBERGLASS INSULATION

BLOWN-IN INSULATION

VINYL FLOORING / SHEET

VINYL FLOORING / TILE

LAMINATE / FLOATING FLOORING

CERAMIC TILE WALLS / FLOORING

"MUD" FLOORS

FLOOR GRINDING

HARDWOOD FLOORS

FLOORING UNDERLAYMENT - NAILS / SCREWS
FLOORING UNDERLAYMENT - STAPLES / GLUE
FLOORING UNDERLAYMENT - GLUE REMOVAL
CARPET / PADDING - ROOMS

CARPET / PADDING - STAIRS

CARPET TACK STRIPS

WALLPAPER

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS / LOADBEARING
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS / NON-LOADBEARING
BULKHEADS

HALF-WALLS / KNEE WALLS

FIBERGLASS TUB / SHOWER SURROUNDS
BATHTUBS - FIBERGLASS

BATHTUBS - WHIRLPOOL / JACUZZI
BATHTUBS - CAST IRON

BATHTUBS - STEEL

SHOWER PANS - FIBERGLASS

SHOWER PANS - "MUD" / RUBBER MEMBRANE
TOILETS

BATHROOM SINKS / VANITIES
DOUBLE-VANITIES

SINKS - CAST IRON

SECURING BRANCH CIRCUITRY

CONCRETE FLOORS

FLOOR PROTECTION

DUST CONTROL BARRIER PROTECTION
NON-DESTRUCTIVE CABINET REMOVAL
OFF-SITE DISPOSAL FEE

PRICE / QUANTITY:
$8.00/ LF
$8.00/ LF
$4.00/LF
$6.00/ LF
$15.00/ EA
$30.00/ EA
$15.00/ EA
$40.00/ EA
$60.00 / EACH
$.50/LF
$8.00/ EA
$15.00/ EA
$8.00/ EA
$1.25/ SF
$1.25/SF
$1.50/LF
$4.00/ SF
$5.00/ SF
$5.00 / SF - GROUND LEVEL
BASED ON SPECIFIC TASK
BASED ON SPECIFIC TASK
ADD $1.00/ SF
ADD $2.00/ SF
BASED ON SPECIFIC TASK
$1.00/ SF
$1.50/ SF
$2.00/ SF
$.25/ SF
$1.25/LF
$2.00/ SF
$1.25/ SF
$.75/ SF
$2.00/ SF
$4.00/ SF
$2.00/ SF
$3.00/ SF
$3.00/ SF
$3.00/ SF
$65.00 / HR. PER MAN-HOUR
$.75/ SF
$60.00 / HR. PER MAN-HOUR
$.50/LF
$60.00 / HR. PER MAN-HOUR
$12.00/ LF
$9.00/ LF
$9.00/ LF
$7.00/LF
$100.00/ EA
$100.00/ EA
$125.00/ EA
$150.00 / EA + $10.00 PER LEVEL
$110.00 / EA + $10.00 PER LEVEL
$50.00/ EA
$80.00/ EA
$30.00/ EA
$30.00/ EA
$50.00/ EA
$60.00 / EACH + $10.00 PER LEVEL
$5.00 / DEVICE OR CIRCUIT
$25.00/ SF
$50.00 / HR
$30.00/ HR
$100.00, MINIMUM
$175.00 PER LOAD, MINIMUM

PRICES ARE ESTIMATES ONLY AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE, BASED ON THE ACTUAL

JOBSITE AND ASSIGNED TASKS




