

AXEL DEMOLITION AND CLEAN-UP, LLC

SCHEDULE OF VARIOUS INTERIOR DEMOLITION FEES

AS OF JANUARY 8, 2026

TASK:	PRICE / QUANTITY:
CABINETS - BASE	\$8.00 / LF
CABINETS - WALL	\$8.00 / LF
COUNTERTOPS	\$4.00 / LF
COUNTERTOPS - GRANITE / STONE	\$6.00 / LF
FIXTURES (MIRRORS, SHOWER DOORS, ETC.)	\$15.00 / EA
LARGE MIRRORS	\$30.00 / EA
SMALL APPLIANCES	\$15.00 / EA
LARGE APPLIANCES	\$40.00 / EA
LARGE APPLIANCES - RELOCATION TO ANOTHER LEVEL	\$60.00 / EACH
CASINGS / BASEBOARDS / CHAIR RAILS / CROWN	\$.50 / LF
WINDOW TREATMENTS	\$8.00 / EA
DOORS / DOOR JAMBS	\$15.00 / EA
LIGHT FIXTURES	\$8.00 / EA
DRYWALL WALLS / CEILINGS	\$1.25 / SF
PLASTERBOARD WALLS / CEILINGS	\$1.25 / SF
METAL MESH CORNERS AND EDGES	\$1.50 / LF
LATH-AND-PLASTER WALLS	\$4.00 / SF
LATH-AND-PLASTER CEILINGS	\$5.00 / SF
WOOD DECKS	\$5.00 / SF - GROUND LEVEL
EXTERIOR DECKS - OTHER THAN WOOD	BASED ON SPECIFIC TASK
UPPER LEVEL DECKS	BASED ON SPECIFIC TASK
9' CEILINGS	ADD \$1.00 / SF
10' CEILINGS	ADD \$2.00 / SF
CATHEDRAL CEILINGS	BASED ON SPECIFIC TASK
WOOD PANELING WALLS / FURRING STRIPS	\$1.00 / SF
CERAMIC BACKSPLASHES	\$1.50 / SF
CONCRETE BACKERBOARD	\$2.00 / SF
FIBERGLASS INSULATION	\$.25 / SF
BLOWN-IN INSULATION	\$1.25 / LF
VINYL FLOORING / SHEET	\$2.00 / SF
VINYL FLOORING / TILE	\$1.25 / SF
LAMINATE / FLOATING FLOORING	\$.75 / SF
CERAMIC TILE WALLS / FLOORING	\$2.00 / SF
"MUD" FLOORS	\$4.00 / SF
FLOOR GRINDING	\$2.00 / SF
HARDWOOD FLOORS	\$3.00 / SF
FLOORING UNDERLayment - NAILS / SCREWS	\$3.00 / SF
FLOORING UNDERLayment - STAPLES / GLUE	\$3.00 / SF
FLOORING UNDERLayment - GLUE REMOVAL	\$65.00 / HR. PER MAN-HOUR
CARPET / PADDING - ROOMS	\$.75 / SF
CARPET / PADDING - STAIRS	\$60.00 / HR. PER MAN-HOUR
CARPET TACK STRIPS	\$.50 / LF
WALLPAPER	\$60.00 / HR. PER MAN-HOUR
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS / LOADBEARING	\$12.00 / LF
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS / NON-LOADBEARING	\$9.00 / LF
BULKHEADS	\$9.00 / LF
HALF-WALLS / KNEE WALLS	\$7.00 / LF
FIBERGLASS TUB / SHOWER SURROUNDS	\$100.00 / EA
BATHTUBS - FIBERGLASS	\$100.00 / EA
BATHTUBS - WHIRLPOOL / JACUZZI	\$125.00 / EA
BATHTUBS - CAST IRON	\$150.00 / EA + \$10.00 PER LEVEL
BATHTUBS - STEEL	\$110.00 / EA + \$10.00 PER LEVEL
SHOWER PANS - FIBERGLASS	\$50.00 / EA
SHOWER PANS - "MUD" / RUBBER MEMBRANE	\$80.00 / EA
TOILETS	\$30.00 / EA
BATHROOM SINKS / VANITIES	\$30.00 / EA
DOUBLE-VANITIES	\$50.00 / EA
SINKS - CAST IRON	\$60.00 / EACH + \$10.00 PER LEVEL
SECURING BRANCH CIRCUITRY	\$5.00 / DEVICE OR CIRCUIT
CONCRETE FLOORS	\$25.00 / SF
FLOOR PROTECTION	\$50.00 / HR
DUST CONTROL BARRIER PROTECTION	\$30.00 / HR
NON-DESTRUCTIVE CABINET REMOVAL	\$100.00, MINIMUM
OFF-SITE DISPOSAL FEE	\$175.00 PER LOAD, MINIMUM

PRICES ARE ESTIMATES ONLY AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE, BASED ON THE ACTUAL JOBSITE AND ASSIGNED TASKS